2018 Aquatic Nuisance Control Grant-in-Aid Program

We are pleased to announce that we had over $446,000 available for Aquatic Nuisance Control Grant-in-Aid
projects to be implemented in 2018. These funds, derived from State motorboat registration funds and

supplemented by federal dollars, will contribute to the 47 successful applications summarized below. Note
that the total projected cost of all projects statewide for the upcoming year was approximately $1.75

million.

Municipality

Barnet

Barton
Calais
Charleston
Concord

Danville
Derby
Elmore
Fairfield

Fairlee

Franklin

Glover

Greensboro

Hartford

Hubbardton
Hubbardton
Hubbardton

Hubbardton
Leicester

Ludlow

Waterbody

Harveys Lake

Crystal Lake
Curtis Pond
Echo Lake
Miles Pond

Joes Pond

Big and Little
Salem Lakes

Lake Elmore
Fairfield Pond

Lake Morey

Lake Carmi

Shadow Lake

Caspian Lake

Deweys Mill
Pond

Echo Lake
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Description of the Project

Harvey's Lake Public Access Greeter Program

Crystal Lake Public Access Greeter Program and Eurasian
Watermilfoil Management Project.

Curtis Pond Public Access Greeter Program
Echo Lake Aquatic Nuisance Prevention Project
Miles Pond Public Access Greeter Program

Joe's Pond Public Access Greeter Program

Salem Lakes AIS Management Project

Lake Elmore Aquatic Invasive Species Management
Project

Fairfield Pond Eurasian Watermilfoil Assessment, raking
from beach, and education and outreach initiatives

Lake Morey Aquatic Invasive Species Management
Program

Lake Carmi Eurasian Watermilfoil Management Project

Shadow Lake Public Access Greeter Program and Eurasian
Watermilfoil Management Project

Caspian Lake Public Access Greeter Program

Deweys Mill Pond Eurasian Watermilfoil Control with
contracted DASH and volunteer hand pulling, and
education and outreach initiatives.

Echo Lake Eurasian watermilfoil management project
Lake Beebe Eurasian Watermilfoil Management Project

Lake Bomoseen Public Access Greeter Program

Lake Bomoseen Mechanical Harvesting Project

Dunmore and Fern Lakes AlS management project

Lake Rescue EWM Control Project and Public Access
Greeter Program

Award
$8,340

$5,397
$2,966
$11,904
$8,348
$1,850

$15,967
$20,928
$2,806

$18,769
$2,147

$13,427
$7,306

$11,644
$5,136
$3,887
$16,287
$4,222

$44,600

$7,698
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Hero area

Peacham Pond

Lake St.
Catherine

Ticklenaked
Pond

Lake
Champlain - St.
Albans Bay

Huff Pond
Lake Hortonia

Tinmouth Pond

Derby Pond

Lake Paran

Lake
Champlain
Basin

Waterbury
Reservoir

Little Lake
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Maidstone Lake Public Access Greeter Program and
Volunteer Monitoring Project

Seymour Lake Public Access Greeter Program and
Volunteer Monitoring Project

Lake Ninevah Public Access Greeter Program and Long-
term Monitoring Project

Halls Lake Eurasian Watermilfoil Control Project

2018 Lake Memphremagog "Clean, Drain, and Dry" AIS
education, outreach, and Eurasian watermilfoil removal
project.

Pelots and Carry Bays Mechanical Harvesting Project

Peacham Pond Greeter Program

Lake St. Catherine Public Access Greeter Program and
Eurasian Watermilfoil Management Plan

Ticklenaked Pond Eurasian watermilfoil removal project

St. Albans Bay Mechanical Harvesting Project
Management Plan for Huff Pond
Lake Hortonia Eurasian Watermilfoil Management Plan

Tinmouth Pond Aquatic Invasive Species Control Project

Lake Derby Eurasian Watermilfoil Management Project

Lake Paran Aquatic Plant Survey

Department of Forests, Parks, and Recreation AlS
initiatives

Waterbury Reservoir Public Access Greeter Program

Little Lake Mechanical Harvesting Project

Lake Willoughby Eurasian Watermilfoil Management
Project

Lake Fairlee Aquatic Nuisance Control and Greeter
Program

Sadawga Lake Plant Survey

Lake Iroquois AIS Management Program

$4,144
$17,248

$10,689
$2,084

$17,105

$3,795
$3,384

$33,920

$10,830

$5,938
$1,111
$11,035
$7,343

$6,821

$2,267

$11,000

$2,563
$11,397

$8,457

$21,600
$1,463
$13,481




Wilmington Lake Raponda | Lake Raponda Public Access Greeter Program $6,957

Windham CT River Southeast Vermont Aquatic Invasive Plant Educational

County NRCD watershed Outreach Surveying and Harvesting Project $5 ,756

Winooski Valley | Colchester

Park District Pond Colchester Pond Public Access Greeter Program $707
Lake

Winooski Valley | Champlain Lake Champlain Asian Clam Early Detection and Outreach

Park District Basin Project $1 1,965

TOTAL $446,689




