## 2018 Aquatic Nuisance Control Grant-in-Aid Program

We are pleased to announce that we had over \$446,000 available for Aquatic Nuisance Control Grant-in-Aid projects to be implemented in 2018. These funds, derived from State motorboat registration funds and supplemented by federal dollars, will contribute to the 47 successful applications summarized below. Note that the total projected cost of all projects statewide for the upcoming year was approximately \$1.75 million.

Municipality	Waterbody	Description of the Project	Award
Barnet	Harveys Lake	Harvey's Lake Public Access Greeter Program	\$8,340
Barton	Crystal Lake	Crystal Lake Public Access Greeter Program and Eurasian Watermilfoil Management Project.	\$5,397
Calais	Curtis Pond	Curtis Pond Public Access Greeter Program	\$2,966
Charleston	Echo Lake	Echo Lake Aquatic Nuisance Prevention Project	\$11,904
Concord	Miles Pond	Miles Pond Public Access Greeter Program	\$8,348
Danville	Joes Pond	Joe's Pond Public Access Greeter Program	\$1,850
Derby	Big and Little Salem Lakes	Salem Lakes AIS Management Project	\$15,967
Elmore	Lake Elmore	Lake Elmore Aquatic Invasive Species Management Project	\$20,928
Fairfield	Fairfield Pond	Fairfield Pond Eurasian Watermilfoil Assessment, raking from beach, and education and outreach initiatives	\$2,806
Fairlee	Lake Morey	Lake Morey Aquatic Invasive Species Management Program	\$18,769
Franklin	Lake Carmi	Lake Carmi Eurasian Watermilfoil Management Project	\$2,147
Glover	Shadow Lake	Shadow Lake Public Access Greeter Program and Eurasian Watermilfoil Management Project	\$13,427
Greensboro	Caspian Lake	Caspian Lake Public Access Greeter Program	\$7,306
Hartford	Deweys Mill Pond	Deweys Mill Pond Eurasian Watermilfoil Control with contracted DASH and volunteer hand pulling, and education and outreach initiatives.	\$11,644
Hubbardton	Echo Lake	Echo Lake Eurasian watermilfoil management project	\$5,136
Hubbardton	Lake Beebe	Lake Beebe Eurasian Watermilfoil Management Project	\$3,887
Hubbardton	Lake Bomoseen	Lake Bomoseen Public Access Greeter Program	\$16,287
Hubbardton	Lake Bomoseen	Lake Bomoseen Mechanical Harvesting Project	\$4,222
Leicester	Lakes Dunmore and Fern	Dunmore and Fern Lakes AIS management project	\$44,600
Ludlow	Lake Rescue	Lake Rescue EWM Control Project and Public Access Greeter Program	\$7,698

	I		
Maidstone	Maidstone Lake	Maidstone Lake Public Access Greeter Program and Volunteer Monitoring Project	\$4,144
Morgan	Seymour Lake	Seymour Lake Public Access Greeter Program and Volunteer Monitoring Project	\$17,248
Mount Holly	Lake Ninevah	Lake Ninevah Public Access Greeter Program and Long- term Monitoring Project	\$10,689
Newbury	Halls Lake	Halls Lake Eurasian Watermilfoil Control Project	\$2,084
Newport	Lake Memphremago g	2018 Lake Memphremagog "Clean, Drain, and Dry" AIS education, outreach, and Eurasian watermilfoil removal project.	\$17,105
North Hero	Lake Champlain - N. Hero area	Pelots and Carry Bays Mechanical Harvesting Project	\$3,795
Peacham	Peacham Pond	Peacham Pond Greeter Program	\$3,384
Poultney	Lake St. Catherine	Lake St. Catherine Public Access Greeter Program and Eurasian Watermilfoil Management Plan	\$33,920
Ryegate	Ticklenaked Pond	Ticklenaked Pond Eurasian watermilfoil removal project	\$10,830
St. Albans	Lake Champlain - St. Albans Bay	St. Albans Bay Mechanical Harvesting Project	\$5,938
Sudbury	Huff Pond	Management Plan for Huff Pond	\$1,111
Sudbury	Lake Hortonia	Lake Hortonia Eurasian Watermilfoil Management Plan	\$11,035
Tinmouth	Tinmouth Pond	Tinmouth Pond Aquatic Invasive Species Control Project	\$7,343
Village of Derby Center	Derby Pond	Lake Derby Eurasian Watermilfoil Management Project	\$6,821
Village of North Bennington	Lake Paran	Lake Paran Aquatic Plant Survey	\$2,267
VT Dept. of FPR	Lake Champlain Basin	Department of Forests, Parks, and Recreation AIS initiatives	\$11,000
Waterbury	Waterbury Reservoir	Waterbury Reservoir Public Access Greeter Program	\$2,563
Wells	Little Lake	Little Lake Mechanical Harvesting Project	\$11,397
Westmore	Lake Willoughby	Lake Willoughby Eurasian Watermilfoil Management Project	\$8,457
White River NRCD	Lake Fairlee	Lake Fairlee Aquatic Nuisance Control and Greeter Program	\$21,600
Whitingham	Sadawga Lake	Sadawga Lake Plant Survey	\$1,463
Williston	Lake Iroquois	Lake Iroquois AIS Management Program	\$13,481

Wilmington	Lake Raponda	Lake Raponda Public Access Greeter Program	\$6,957
Windham County NRCD	CT River watershed	Southeast Vermont Aquatic Invasive Plant Educational Outreach Surveying and Harvesting Project	\$5,756
Winooski Valley Park District	Colchester Pond	Colchester Pond Public Access Greeter Program	\$707
Winooski Valley Park District	Lake Champlain Basin	Lake Champlain Asian Clam Early Detection and Outreach Project	\$11,965

TOTAL \$446,689